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March 16, 2010

The Honorable Robert Brady
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Brady:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report for January 2010 including:

A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee
A statement of expenses and fund balances

A statement of Committee travel expenses

A statement of Committee use of frank

A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of
The Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Sincerely,
A"‘a 4 >J“{-

Henry A. Waxman
Chairman
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COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

Henry A. Waxman, California, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE IN JANUARY 2010:

Tuesday, January 26, 2010 — The Committee met in open markup session and considered H. Res. 983, a
resolution of inquiry introduced by Mr. Burgess of Texas, requesting the President, and directing the
Secretary of Health and Human Services, to transmit to the House of Representatives copies of
documents, records, and communications in their possession relating to certain agreements

regarding health care reform. The resolution was ordered reported without recommendation to
the House by a voice vote.

No full Committee hearings were held during this month..

OTHER ACTIONS OF THE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE IN JANUARY 2010:

Friday, January 29, 2010 — Chairman Waxman filed House Rept.111-408 to accompany H. Res. 983, a
resolution of inquiry introduced by Mr. Burgess of Texas, requesting the President, and directing the
Secretary of Health and Human Services, to transmit to the House of Representatives copies of
documents, records, and communications in their possession relating to certain agreements
regarding health care reform. The report was filed without recommendation to the House.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON

COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION
Bobby L. Rush, Illinois, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION HELD
THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:

Wednesday, January 27, 2010 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing on
“H.R. 36585, the Bereaved Consumer’s Bill of Rights Act of 2009.”

No markups were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON
COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY, AND THE INTERNET

Rick Boucher, Virginia, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010
THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY, AND THE INTERNET HELD
THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:
Thursday, January 21, 2010 — The Subcommittee met in open markup session and took the

following actions:

H.R. 3125, the Radio Spectrum Inventory Act, was considered and forwarded
favorably to the full Committee, amended, by a voice vote; and

H.R. 3019, the Spectrum Relocation Improvement Act of 2009, was considered and
forwarded favorably to the full Committee without amendment by a voice vote.

No hearings were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT
Edward J. Markey, Massachusetts, Chairman

JOE BARTON, TEXAS
RANKING MEMBER

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT HELD
THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:

Wednesday, January 20, 2010 — The Subcommittee held a hearing on “The ExxonMobil-XTO

Merger: Impacts on U.S. Energy Markets.”

No markups were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON
HEALTH

Frank Pallone, Jr., New Jersey, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH HELD THE FOLLOWING
HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:

There were no hearings or markups held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.
Committee staff worked on the health care reform legislation pending in Congress.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON

OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS
Bart Stupak, Michigan, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS HELD THE FOLLOWING
HEARINGS AND MEETINGS IN JANUARY 2010:

Thursday, January 21, 2010 — The Subcommittee held a hearing on “Crib Safety: Assessing
the Need for Better Oversight.”

No business meetings were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.



03/10/10

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Energy and Commerce

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
111-2  January

YTD Including
Description January January Cumulative Total
Non-Statutory Compensation $793,665.71 $793,665.71 $793,665.71
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $793,665.71 $793,665.71 $793,665.71
Taxi/Parking/Tolls $32.45 $32.45 $32.45
Travel Subsistence $576.67 $576.67 $576.67
21-Travel subtotal $609.12 $609.12 $609.12
Postage/Courier/Box rental $5.70 $5.70 $5.70
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $5.70 $5.70 $5.70
Printing & Reproduction $67.00 $67.00 $67.00
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $67.00 $67.00 $67.00
Service Contracts $113.00 $113.00 $113.00
25-Other Services subtotal $113.00 $113.00 $113.00
Office Supply (TRANSFER) $2,919.29 $2,919.29 $2,919.29
Publications/Reference Material $4,242.00 $4,242.00 $4,242.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $7,161.29 $7,161.29 $7,161.29
Equipment & Software Maintenance $3,152.00 $3,152.00 $3,152.00
31-Equipment subtotal $3,152.00 $3,152.00 $3,152.00
Total Expenses $804,773.82 $804,773.82 $804,773.82



COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE
The Honorable Henry A. Waxman, Chairman
111" Congress, Second Session

FUND BALANCE STATEMENT
January 2010

Total Authorization, 111™ Congress 2nd SeSSiON......cevuereereenineiiereeieiiiiiiiiinenn $12,020,379

Less Expenses: January $804,773.82

Total Committee EXpenses 10 Date......ovueveeeieieeririeriiiieiiieieiniiiiinininiinnn $804,773.82

Unexpended Authorization, 2™ Session, 111" Congress.................evvvvevervmn $11,215,605.18
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House Postal Operations
dljlls . :
=i Pitnhey Bowes Management Services

ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE
2125 RAYBURN

111th Congress, 2nd Session
Mail Accountability Report

January 2010
Date Quantity Total Cost
Cwust0 3 s118

1/ 6/10 1 $1.05
1/ 710 1 $0.44
1/ 12110 1 $1.05
1/13/110 1 $0.38
1/ 14110 3 $2.71
1/15/10 4 $1.80
1/ 2010 2 $0.76
1/21110 1 $1.39
1/22110 3 $3.15
1/ 26/10 21 $11.39
1/ 27110 4 $2.17
1/ 28/10 2 $0.74
TOTAL 47 $28.21

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact House Postal Operations
Customer Service, 301-336-8820.



NAME

Allen, Ronald
Alspach, Robert
Amerling, Kristin
Appleberry, Robin
Ash, Michelle
Banks, Alvin
Barnett, Philip S
Baran, Jeffrey
Barron, Alexander
Bartlett, Melissa
Beauvais, Joel
Benjamin, Tiffany
Berenholz, Jennifer
Brannon, James
Campbell, Katherine
Cardille, Stacia
Carty, William
Cassady, Alison
Cavicke, David
Cha, Stephen
Chang, Shawn

Cheatham, Melissa Bez

Cheng, Lulu
Christian, Karen
Clark, Brandon
Clark, Robert
Cobbs, Robert
Cohen, Brian
Cohen, Jacqueline
Corcoran, Sean
Corr, Allison
Costello, Samuel
Couri, Gerald
Couri, Heather
Crow, Robert
Cusey, William
Cutler, Aaron
Davis, Sharon
Delgado, Patricia
Deng, Zhrongrui
Despres, Sarah
Dotson, Gregory
Ebeler, Jack
Edelman, Miriam
Eisenberg, Matthew
Ertel, Elizabeth
Fisher, Sarah
Fishpaw, Marie
Fried, Neil

TITLE

Intern

Counsel

Chief Counsel

Counsel

Chief Counsel, Commerce, Trade & Consumer Protection
Special Assistant

Staff Director

Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Counsel

Investigative Counsel

Deputy Clerk

Chief Economist

Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
General Counsel/Chief Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Intern

Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Policy Advisor

Policy Analyst

Senior Investigator, Policy Advisor
Counsel

Assistant Clerk

Special Assistant

Legislative Analyst

Professional Staff Member
Associate

Staff Assistant

Special Assistant

Counsel

Chief Legislative Clerk

Policy Director, Communications, Technology & the Internet
Chief Information Officer
Counsel

Chief Counsel, Environment and Energy
Senior Advisor on Health Policy
Special Assistant

Special Assistant

Financial Administrator

Special Assistant

Professionai Staff Member
Senior Counsel

JANUARY

MONTHLY

SALARY

$266.67
$8,541.67
$13,622.22
$7,122.78
$12,908.37
$3,472.22
$11,875.00
$8,377.78
$6,731.49
$8,456.25
$7,168.33
$1,000.00
$6,416.66
$13,900.00
$5,541.67
$6,155.56
$8,520.83
$8,400.00
$14,224.67
$9,205.56
$5,088.88
$4,788.89
$400.00
$7,943.75
$8,755.42
$7,458.33
$4,166.66
$11,633.33
$5,455.56
$5,833.33
$3,472.22
$3,459.58
$10,756.25
$9,395.83
$3,500.00
$3,222.23
$10,500.00
$13,834.83
$2,500.00
$9,011.11
$9,426.94
$13,377.77
$13,066.66
$3,472.22
$3,472.22
$5,694.44
$3,472.22
$8,750.00
$10,316.67



Golden, Alexandra
Golding, Garrett
Goo, Michael
Gordon, Michael
Grant, Chad
Green, Earley
Gronniger, J. Timothy
Gulland Gaston, Molly
Gwinn, Luigi
Haberman, Caitlin
Hayes, Sean
Hekier, Daniel
Hines, Voncille
Italiano, Justine
James, Cedric
Jimison, John
Katz. Ruth

Kempf, Purvee
Ketchum-Colwill, Peter
Kielty, Peter

Kiein, Sheila

Kohl, Kevin

Kohn, David
Kwemo, Angelle
Laitin, Anna
Letter, Elizabeth
Leventhal, Elana
Levine, Amy
Leviss, David
Lightfoot, Karen
Long, Ryan
McCullough, Brian
Mertens, Amanda
Miller, Lisa

Miller, Virgil
Morris, Anne

Neal, Jeanne
Neal, Lawrence
Neison, Karen
Neubauer, Alison
Neumayr, Mary
Noble, Mark
Owens, Jennifer
Powderly, Tim
Robinson, Timothy
Rosenthall, Krista
Schloegel, Scott
Schmidt, Lorie
Schneider, Andreas
Seiler, Naomi
Shah, Aarti
Sheppard, Tracy

Professional Staff Member

Legislative Analyst

Counsel

Chief Investigative Counsel

Senior Legislative Clerk

Chief Clerk

Professional Staff Member

Counsel

Staff Assistant

Special Assistant

Counsel

Intern

Assistant Investigator

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Senior Counsel, Environment and Energy
Chief Public Health Counsel

Counsel

Special Assistant

Senior Legislative Clerk

Office Manager/Executive Assistant
Special Assistant

Press Secretary

Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Special Assistant

Policy Advisor

Senior Counsel

Chief Oversight Counsel
Communications Director/Sr Policy Advisor
Chief Counsel

Sr Professional Staff Member/C.F.O.
General Counsel

Communications Director

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Research Analyst

Deputy Staff Director/Communications Director
Deputy Committee Staff Director for Health
Special Assistant

Counsel

Director of New Media

Investigator

Senior Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Investigator, Oversight & Investigations
Senior Counsel Environment and Energy
Chief Health Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Senior Environment Counsel

$4,488.88
$3,750.00
$5,491.67
$888.89
$3,843.75
$12,504 .45
$9,615.74
$4,538.89
$3,022.22
$3,472.22
$6,250.00
$800.00
$2,551.66
$2,722.22
$2,916.67
$12,5697.23
$13,066.66
$11,5635.56
$3,222.23
$4,000.00
$9,755.55
$4,333.33
$7,044.44
$466.67
$7,844.45
$3,222.23
$5,291.66
$7,166.67
$11,777.78
$8,391.33
$13,391.00
$10,756.25
$9,166.67
$8,333.33
$7,208.33
$4,788.89
$2,500.00
$14,375.00
$14,224.67
$3,388.89
$7,916.67
$4,633.34
$4,133.33
$10,159.26
$8,483.34
$6,033.33
$3,850.00
$13,066.66
$14,034.25
$8,377.78
$7,916.67
$10,500.00



Sher, Rachel
Sherman, Roger
Slobodin, Alan
Smiley, Mitchell
Smith, Erika
Spencer, Peter
Spring, Andrea
Teitz, Alexandra
Tindall, Anne
Vaught, Laura
Vidal, Lindsay
Walker, Linda
Wease, Jeffrey
Weinberg, Shannon
Wheelbarger, Kathryn
Wolpe, Bruce
Woodrow, Jean

Counsel

Chief Counsel, Communications, Technology and the Internet

Chief Counsel

Special Assistant

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Sr Counsel/Energy and Environment
Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Deputy Press Secretary
Administrator & Human Resources Coordinator
Deputy information Officer
Counsel/Parliamentarian

Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy
Senior Advisor

Director of Information Technology

$3,468.89
$12,438.89
$13,614.50
$3,472.22
$4,633.34
$9,481.25
$10,250.00
$10,126.39
$7,461.11
$1,750.00
$4,133.33
$8,285.42
$6,250.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$7,233.33
$7,943.75



