Congress of the United States MISTRATION

House of Representatives 1009 MAR 17 AM 10: 33

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115

Majority (202) 225-2927 Minority (202) 225-3641

March 16, 2010

The Honorable Robert Brady Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Brady:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report for January 2010 including:

- A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee
- A statement of expenses and fund balances
- A statement of Committee travel expenses
- A statement of Committee use of frank
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of The Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Sincerely,

Henry A. Waxman

Chairman

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE 2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115

> Majority (202) 225-2927 Minority (202) 225-3641

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

Henry A. Waxman, California, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE IN JANUARY 2010:

Tuesday, January 26, 2010 – The Committee met in open markup session and considered H. Res. 983, a resolution of inquiry introduced by Mr. Burgess of Texas, requesting the President, and directing the Secretary of Health and Human Services, to transmit to the House of Representatives copies of documents, records, and communications in their possession relating to certain agreements regarding health care reform. The resolution was ordered reported without recommendation to the House by a voice vote.

No full Committee hearings were held during this month..

OTHER ACTIONS OF THE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE IN JANUARY 2010:

Friday, January 29, 2010 – Chairman Waxman filed House Rept.111-408 to accompany H. Res. 983, a resolution of inquiry introduced by Mr. Burgess of Texas, requesting the President, and directing the Secretary of Health and Human Services, to transmit to the House of Representatives copies of documents, records, and communications in their possession relating to certain agreements regarding health care reform. The report was filed without recommendation to the House.

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE 2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115

> Majority (202) 225-2927 Minority (202) 225-3641

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION Bobby L. Rush, Illinois, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION HELD THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:

Wednesday, January 27, 2010 – The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing on "H.R. 3655, the Bereaved Consumer's Bill of Rights Act of 2009."

No markups were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE 2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115

> Majority (202) 225-2927 Minority (202) 225-3641

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY, AND THE INTERNET Rick Boucher, Virginia, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY, AND THE INTERNET HELD THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:

Thursday, January 21, 2010 – The Subcommittee met in open **markup** session and took the following actions:

H.R. 3125, the Radio Spectrum Inventory Act, was considered and forwarded favorably to the full Committee, amended, by a voice vote; and

H.R. 3019, the Spectrum Relocation Improvement Act of 2009, was considered and forwarded favorably to the full Committee without amendment by a voice vote.

No hearings were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE 2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115

> Majority (202) 225–2927 Minority (202) 225–3641

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

Edward J. Markey, Massachusetts, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT HELD THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:

Wednesday, January 20, 2010 – The Subcommittee held a hearing on "The ExxonMobil-XTO Merger: Impacts on U.S. Energy Markets."

No markups were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE 2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115

> Majority (202) 225–2927 Minority (202) 225–3641

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

Frank Pallone, Jr., New Jersey, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH HELD THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MARKUPS IN JANUARY 2010:

There were no hearings or markups held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010. Committee staff worked on the health care reform legislation pending in Congress.

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE 2125 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6115

> Majority (202) 225-2927 Minority (202) 225-3641

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

Bart Stupak, Michigan, Chairman

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2010

THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS HELD THE FOLLOWING HEARINGS AND MEETINGS IN JANUARY 2010:

Thursday, January 21, 2010 – The Subcommittee held a hearing on "Crib Safety: Assessing the Need for Better Oversight."

No business meetings were held by the Subcommittee during the month of January 2010.

U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Energy and Commerce

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 111-2 January

		YTD Including		
Description	January	January	Cumulative Total	
Non-Statutory Compensation	\$793,665.71	\$793,665.71	\$793,665.71	
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$793,665.71	\$793,665.71	\$793,665.71	
Taxi/Parking/Tolls	\$32.45	\$32.45	\$32.45	
Travel Subsistence	\$576.67	\$576.67	\$576.67	
21-Travel subtotal	\$609.12	\$609.12	\$609.12	
Postage/Courier/Box rental	\$5.70	\$5.70	\$5.70	
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$5.70	\$5.70	\$5.70	
Printing & Reproduction	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$67.00	
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$67.00	
Service Contracts	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	
25-Other Services subtotal	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	
Office Supply (TRANSFER)	\$2,919.29	\$2,919.29	\$2,919.29	
Publications/Reference Material	\$4,242.00	\$4,242.00	\$4,242.00	
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$7,161.29	\$7,161.29	\$7,161.29	
Equipment & Software Maintenance	\$3,152.00	\$3,152.00	\$3,152.00	
31-Equipment subtotal	\$3,152.00	\$3,152.00	\$3,152.00	
Total Expenses	\$804,773.82	\$804,773.82	\$804,773.82	

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE The Honorable Henry A. Waxman, Chairman 111th Congress, Second Session

FUND BALANCE STATEMENT January 2010

Total Authorization, 111 th Congress 2nd Session\$12,020,379			
Less Expenses: January \$804,773.82			
Total Committee Expenses to Date	\$804,773.82		
Unexpended Authorization, 2 nd Session, 111 th Congress\$1	1,215,605.18		

January-10

Purpose	To attend annual American Economics Association Meeting	To gather information from Detroit Auto Show	To gather information from Detroit Auto Show	To be a witness at Committee Oversight Hearing
Expenses	\$587.22	\$204.00	\$207.60	\$282.76
Transportation	\$566.80	\$431.40	\$431.40	
Location	Atlanta, GA, Tampa, FL	0 Detroit, MI	0 Detroit, MI	01/20-01/21/2010 Washington, DC
Dates	01/02-01/06/10	01/10-01/11/2010 Detroit, MI	01/10-01/11/2010 Detroit, MI	01/20-01/21/201
e N	James Brannon	Gregory Dotson	Anna Laitin	Susan Ciriglino

House Postal Operations Pitney Bowes Management Services

ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE

2125 RAYBURN

111th Congress, 2nd Session Mail Accountability Report

January 2010

Date		Quantity	Total Cost
1/ 5/10		3	\$1.18
1/ 6/10		1	\$1.05
1/ 7/10		1	\$0.44
1/ 12/10	4	1	\$1.05
1/ 13/10		1	\$0.38
1/ 14/10		3	\$2.71
1/ 15/10		4	\$1.80
1/ 20/10		2	\$0.76
1/ 21/10		1	\$1.39
1/ 22/10		3	\$3.15
1/ 26/10		21	\$11.39
1/ 27/10		4	\$2.17
1/ 28/10		2	\$0.74
TOTAL		47	\$28.21

		JANUARY MONTHLY
NAME	TITLE	SALARY
Allen, Ronald	Intern	\$266.67
Alspach, Robert	Counsel	\$8,541.67
Amerling, Kristin	Chief Counsel	\$13,622.22
Appleberry, Robin	Counsel	\$7,122.78
Ash, Michelle	Chief Counsel, Commerce, Trade & Consumer Protection	\$12,908.37
Banks, Alvin	Special Assistant	\$3,472.22
Barnett, Philip S	Staff Director	\$11,875.00
Baran, Jeffrey	Counsel	\$8,377.78
Barron, Alexander	Professional Staff Member	\$6,731.49
Bartlett, Melissa	Counsel	\$8,456.25
Beauvais, Joel	Counsel	\$7,158.33
Benjamin, Tiffany	Investigative Counsel	\$1,000.00
Berenholz, Jennifer	Deputy Clerk	\$6,416.66
Brannon, James	Chief Economist	\$13,900.00
Campbell, Katherine	Professional Staff Member	\$5,541.67
Cardille, Stacia	Counsel	\$6,155.56
Carty, William	Professional Staff Member	\$8,520.83
Cassady, Alison	Professional Staff Member	\$8,400.00
Cavicke, David	General Counsel/Chief Counsel	\$14,224.67
Cha, Stephen	Professional Staff Member	\$9,205.56
Chang, Shawn	Counsel	\$5,988.88
Cheatham, Melissa Bez	Professional Staff Member	\$4,788.89
Cheng, Lulu	Intern	\$400.00
Christian, Karen	Counsel	\$7,943.75
Clark, Brandon	Professional Staff Member	· ·
-		\$8,755.42
Clark, Robert	Policy Advisor	\$7,458.33 \$4,466.66
Cobbs, Robert	Policy Analyst	\$4,166.66 \$44.633.33
Cohen, Brian	Senior Investigator, Policy Advisor	\$11,633.33
Cohen, Jacqueline	Counsel	\$5,455.56
Corcoran, Sean	Assistant Clerk	\$5,833.33
Corr, Allison	Special Assistant	\$3,472.22
Costello, Samuel	Legislative Analyst	\$3,459.58
Couri, Gerald	Professional Staff Member	\$10,756.25
Couri, Heather	Associate	\$9,395.83
Crow, Robert	Staff Assistant	\$3,500.00
Cusey, William	Special Assistant	\$3,222.23
Cutler, Aaron	Counsel	\$10,500.00
Davis, Sharon	Chief Legislative Clerk	\$13,834.83
Delgado, Patricia	Policy Director, Communications, Technology & the Internet	\$2,500.00
Deng, Zhrongrui	Chief Information Officer	\$9,011.11
Despres, Sarah	Counsel	\$9,426.94
Dotson, Gregory	Chief Counsel, Environment and Energy	\$13,377.77
Ebeler, Jack	Senior Advisor on Health Policy	\$13,066.66
Edelman, Miriam	Special Assistant	\$3,472.22
Eisenberg, Matthew	Special Assistant	\$3,472.22
Ertel, Elizabeth	Financial Administrator	\$5,694.44
Fisher, Sarah	Special Assistant	\$3,472.22
Fishpaw, Marie	Professional Staff Member	\$8,750.00
Fried, Neil	Senior Counsel	\$10,316.67

	5 6 1 15 6 6 6 1	A / 100 00
Golden, Alexandra	Professional Staff Member	\$4,488.88
Golding, Garrett	Legislative Analyst	\$3,750.00
Goo, Michael	Counsel	\$5,491.67
Gordon, Michael	Chief Investigative Counsel	\$888.89
Grant, Chad	Senior Legislative Clerk	\$3,843.75
Green, Earley	Chief Clerk	\$12,594.45
Gronniger, J. Timothy	Professional Staff Member	\$9,515.74
Gulland Gaston, Molly	Counsel	\$4,538.89
Gwinn, Luigi	Staff Assistant	\$3,022.22
Haberman, Caitlin	Special Assistant	\$3,472.22
Hayes, Sean	Counsel	\$6,250.00
Hekier, Daniel	Intern	\$800.00
Hines, Voncille	Assistant Investigator	\$2,551.66
Italiano, Justine	Staff Assistant	\$2,722.22
James, Cedric	Staff Assistant	\$2,916.67
Jimison, John	Senior Counsel, Environment and Energy	\$12,597.23
Katz. Ruth	Chief Public Health Counsel	\$13,066.66
Kempf, Purvee	Counsel	\$11,535.56
Ketchum-Colwill, Peter	Special Assistant	\$3,222.23
Kielty, Peter	Senior Legislative Clerk	\$4,000.00
Klein, Sheila	Office Manager/Executive Assistant	\$9,755.55
Kohl, Kevin	Special Assistant	\$4,333.33
Kohn, David	Press Secretary	\$7,044.44
Kwemo, Angelle	Counsel	\$466.67
Laitin, Anna	Professional Staff Member	\$7,844.45
Letter, Elizabeth	Special Assistant	\$3,222.23
Leventhal, Elana	Policy Advisor	\$5,291.66
Levine, Amy	Senior Counsel	\$7,166.67
Leviss, David	Chief Oversight Counsel	\$11,777.78
Lightfoot, Karen	Communications Director/Sr Policy Advisor	\$8,391.33
Long, Ryan	Chief Counsel	\$13,391.00
McCullough, Brian	Sr Professional Staff Member/C.F.O.	\$10,756.25
Mertens, Amanda	General Counsel	\$9,166.67
Miller, Lisa	Communications Director	\$8,333.33
Miller, Virgil	Professional Staff Member	\$7,208.33
Morris, Anne	Professional Staff Member	\$4,788.89
Neal, Jeanne	Research Analyst	\$2,500.00
Neal, Lawrence	Deputy Staff Director/Communications Director	\$14,375.00
Nelson, Karen	Deputy Committee Staff Director for Health	\$14,224.67
Neubauer, Alison	Special Assistant	\$3,388.89
Neumayr, Mary	Counsel	\$7,916.67
Noble, Mark	Director of New Media	\$4,633.34
Owens, Jennifer	Investigator	\$4,133.33
Powderly, Tim	Senior Counsel	\$10,159.26
Robinson, Timothy	Counsel	\$8,483.34
Rosenthall, Krista	Counsel	\$6,033.33
Schloegel, Scott	Investigator, Oversight & Investigations	\$3,850.00
Schmidt, Lorie	Senior Counsel Environment and Energy	\$13,066.66
Schneider, Andreas	Chief Health Counsel	\$14,034.25
Seiler, Naomi	Counsel	\$8,377.78
Shah, Aarti	Counsel	\$7,916.67
Sheppard, Tracy	Senior Environment Counsel	\$10,500.00
		Ţ,

Sher, Rachel	Counsel	\$3,468.89
Sherman, Roger	Chief Counsel, Communications, Technology and the Internet	\$12,438.89
Slobodin, Alan	Chief Counsel	\$13,614.50
Smiley, Mitchell	Special Assistant	\$3,472.22
Smith, Erika	Professional Staff Member	\$4,633.34
Spencer, Peter	Professional Staff Member	\$9,481.25
Spring, Andrea	Professional Staff Member	\$10,250.00
Teitz, Alexandra	Sr Counsel/Energy and Environment	\$10,126.39
Tindall, Anne	Counsel	\$7,461.11
Vaught, Laura	Professional Staff Member	\$1,750.00
Vidal, Lindsay	Deputy Press Secretary	\$4,133.33
Walker, Linda	Administrator & Human Resources Coordinator	\$8,285.42
Wease, Jeffrey	Deputy Information Officer	\$6,250.00
Weinberg, Shannon	Counsel/Parliamentarian	\$7,500.00
Wheelbarger, Kathryn	Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy	\$10,000.00
Wolpe, Bruce	Senior Advisor	\$7,233.33
Woodrow, Jean	Director of Information Technology	\$7,943.75

*